

**SB0110/934833/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 110

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 15, strike “AND”; and in line 16, after “TRANSPORTATION” insert “; AND

**(10) THE STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 12, after “OF” insert “;”

**(I)**”;

in line 13, strike the comma and substitute “;”

**(II)**”;

in line 14, strike the first comma and substitute “;”

**(III)**”;

in the same line, strike the second comma and substitute “;”

**(IV) HEALTH CARE FACILITIES, SERVICES, AND WORKFORCE INFRASTRUCTURE;**

**(V)**”;

(Over)

in line 15, strike the first comma and substitute “;

(VI)”;

in the same line, strike the second comma and substitute “;

(VII)”;

in line 16, strike the comma and substitute a semicolon; and in the same line, after  
“AND” insert:

“(VIII)”.